The Association of Applied Geochemists (AAG)

and

The International Association for Mathematical Geosciences (IAMG)

have resolved to conclude the following

Agreement of Association_

- 1. IAMG shall be an Associated Society of the AAG and the AAG shall be an Associated Society of the IAMG.
- 2. Both Societies shall:
 - Encourage their members to join the Associated Society;
 - **b.** Contribute to each other's Newsletters;
 - c. Provide each other with one lecture per year via a live-stream webinar to be posted on each other's web site for the benefit of their respective members;
 - d. Provide a complimentary stand with basic furniture in the Associated Society area at biannual Conferences and Exhibitions, and provide one full delegate pass to enable each Society to promote its activities;
 - e. Be able to submit news items or announcements for publication in each Society's newsletter, subject to the final editorial authority of the editor;
 - Where possible, and subject to the approval of the respective Councils, provide support and cooperation on matters such as the organization of local seminars, workshops or other scientific gatherings;
 - g. Reference the Associated Society and its annual conference on the respective Society websites, with a direct link to each other's website; and
 - h. Encourage lecturers at meetings and potential authors amongst its members, to publish their work in the Associated Society's journal(s) and/or to present such work at their respective Conferences.
- 3. More specific ways of cooperation between AAG and IAMG will be covered in separate agreements.
- 4. This Agreement shall become effective when signed by both parties and shall remain in force until terminated by either party upon giving written notice of 30 days to the other party.

Association of Applied Geochemists

International Association for Mathematical Geosciences (IAMG)

Mound

Date: 23 December 2020

Authorized signature

Date: 23rd December 2020

Authorized signature: